City of Ryde - Fees and Charges

2015/2016

	Description	Fee	Non CoR/ Commercial	Additional Information	Fee Category	GST Included
		\$	\$			
	Trees on Private Land - DCP 9.5 Tree Preservation Assessment Charges					
a)	Residential (Non Strata)					
	i) Tree Permit Applications under DCP Part 9.5 - Tree Preservation Residential dwellings (non strata)	65.50		per tree, up to 2 trees	G	Ν
	ii) Tree Permit Applications under DCP Part 9.5 - Tree Preservation Residential dwellings (non strata)	164.00		3 trees	G	Ν
	iii) Tree Permit Applications under DCP Part 9.5 - Tree Preservation Residential dwellings (non strata)	21.50		per additional tree (more than 3) per property	G	Ν
b)	Eligible Pensioner discount (Residential - Non Strata Only)					
	i) Tree Permit Applications under DCP Part 9.5 - Tree Preservation Residential dwellings (non strata) eligible pensioner discount	33.00		per tree, up to 2 trees Proof of eligible pensioner status must be provided	D	Ν
	ii) Tree Permit Applications under DCP Part 9.5 - Tree Preservation Residential dwellings (non strata) eligible pensioner discount	82.00		3 trees Proof of eligible pensioner status must be provided	D	Ν
	iii) Tree Permit Applications under DCP Part 9.5 - Tree Preservation Residential dwellings (non strata) eligible pensioner discount	11.00		per additional tree (more than 3) per property Proof of eligible pensioner status must be provided	D	Ν

_

City of Ryde - Fees and Charges

2015/2016

	Description	Fee	Non CoR/ Commercial	Additional Information	Fee Category	GST Included
		\$	\$			
C)	Commercial organisations and other (Eligible pensioner discount not available)					
	 i) Tree Permit Applications under DCP Part 9.5 - Tree Preservation Commercial and other properties including common property within strata titles. 	130.00		per tree, up to 2 trees	G	Ν
	ii) Tree Permit Applications under DCP Part 9.5 - Tree Preservation Commercial and other properties including common property within strata titles.	328.00		3 trees	G	Ν
	iii) Tree Permit Applications under DCP Part 9.5 - Tree Preservation Commercial and other properties including common property within strata titles.	88.00		per additional tree (more than 3) per property	G	Ν
d)	Tree Permit Applications under DCP Part 9.5 - Tree Preservation Urgency Permit Application (Eligible pensioner discount not available)	438.00		For permit determination within 3 working days, <u>in addition</u> to the application fee * <i>Subject to availability</i>	G	Ν
e)	Non-refundable charges i) Non-refundable charges for Tree Permit Applications under DCP Part 9.5 - Tree Preservation	44.00		per application	G	Ν
	ii) Non-refundable charges for Tree Permit Applications under DCP Part 9.5 - Tree Preservation Eligible pensioner discount	21.50		per application	D	Ν
f)	Review of decision					
	i) Request for review of determination of Tree Permit Applications	65.50		per review	G	Ν
	ii) Request for review of determination of Tree Permit Applications - Eligible pensioner discount	33.00		per review	D	Ν
g)	Eligible pensioner Nature Strip Maintenance	0.00		per service	D	Ν
